From-

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
Tab settings ⇒⇔ ♥	, ₹	▼ _	T	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	nts and Trademarks: P	ease record the attached o	riginal documents or co	ppy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): FiberSat Global Services, LLC 20640 Bahams Street Chatsworth, CA 91311 Individual(s) As General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	sociation nited Partnership ched?	2. Name and address of Name: FiberSat Globa Internal Address:	f receiving party(ies) I Services, Inc. adison Avenue, Suite 300 State: NJ nship Delaware	Zip: 07960	
Other Correct Notice of Recordation-Rec Execution Date: January 25, 2005 4. Application number(s) or registration nu		If assignee is not domicile representative designation (Designations must be a s Additional name(s) & addr	i (s attached: 🍱 Yos 🜇 eografe document (1000 85	g No signmént)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional number(s) at	B, Trademark Regis 2,791,499; 2,804,924; 2,819 tached	0,822 No		
 Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be malled: Name: <u>Glibbons</u>, Del Deo, Dolan, Griffiner, & Ver 		6. Total number of apprendictions involve	d:d	3	
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	be charged to depos		
Street Address: One Riverfront Plaza		8, Deposit account nu u3-3839	mber:		
City: Newark State: NJ	Zip; 07102	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying b	y deposit account)	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief copy of the original document.					
Boris A. Matyenko	1/11/		February 4, 2		
Name of Person Signing		Signatur e ver sheel, allachmanis, and <u>documa</u>	nl: 4	Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 04-05

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of the day of November, 2004 between FiberSat Global Services, LLC, a California limited liability company (the "Assignor"), having an address at 20640 Bahama Street, Chatsworth, CA 91311 and FiberSat Global Services, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Assignee"), having an address at 55 Madison Avenue, Suite 300, Morristown, New Jersey 07960.

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the service mark applications and registrations listed in the Schedule A attached hereto (the "Service Marks") including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Service Marks are used and which are symbolized by the Service Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, transfers, assigns, and releases unto Assignee all right, title and interest Assignor possesses in and to the Service Marks, applicable thereto, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Service Marks are used and which are symbolized by such Service Marks, and together with the ongoing business of assignor in connection with the Service Marks as used or intended to be used.

This space intentionally left blank, signature page to follow.

TRADE**附**換款 REEL: 003027 FRAME: 0527 IN WITNESS WHEREOF these presents are executed with effect from the date set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

FiberSat Global Services, LLC

Name: Ravi Patel Title: President

State of California

ss.)

)

Las Assolat

Witness my hand and official seal:

MARILYN MAPLENE STARRY
COMM. 1495709
NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA
COS ANGELES COUNTY
My. Contra. Expires Jun. 19, 2008

May Malen Star My Commission Expires: June 19, 2008

IN WITNESS WHERE	OF these	presents	are	executed	with	effect	from	the	date	set	forth
above.											

above.	
	ASSIGNOR:
	FiberSat Global Services, LLC
	By: Name: Ravi Patel Title: President
STATE OF) ss.: COUNTY OF)	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _	day of, 200
Notary Public	
·	ASSIGNEE:
	FiberSat Global Services, Inc.
	Jan Stofflo

Name: Gary S. Iloffredo Title: Senior Vice President & Secretary

STATE OF New Tersey
COUNTY OF Morris

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 25 day of

DALE Y. MORRIS NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Feb. 9, 2006

#947.19 v1

105096-52318

-04-05 01:58pm From-T-941 P.008/010 F-674

SCHEDULE A

Registered: December 9, 2003 Appl./Reg. No.: 2,791,499

Mark: FiberSat Global Services Goods and Services: Transmission of video and data via satellite and fiber optic networks.

Registered: January 13, 2004 Appl./Reg. No.: 2,804,924

Mark: SOLUTIONS BEYOND SATELLITE ...

Goods and Services: Transmission of video and data via satellite and fiber optic networks.

Registered: March 2, 2004 Appl./Reg. No.: 2,819,822

Mark: FIBERSAT GLOBAL SERVICES

RECORDED: 02/04/2005

Goods and Services: Transmission of video and data via satellite and fiber optic networks.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003025年常期E: 0530